SPEED LIMITS FOR STATE ffiGHWAYS
(A) Thirty-five miles per hour between Penn
Avenue and Grove Street (County Road 644).
Repealed by R.1979 d.100, effective March 13, 1979.
See: 11 NJ.R. 92(b), 11 N.J.R. 207(a).
New Rule, R.1995 d.220, effective May 1, 1995.
See: 27 N.J.R. 469(a), 27 N.J.R. 1809(b).
16:28-1.72 Route U.S. 206 including Route U.S. 206 and
Route U.S. 130
(a) The rate of speed designated for the certain part of

(B) 50 mph to the intersection of Routes U.S.
206 and 15 and County Road 565 (milepost
113.98); thence
(11) Frankford Township:
(A) 45 mph to the D. L. & W. Railroad (Sussex
Branch) underpass; thence
(12) Montague Township:
(A) 50 mph to a point 1,600 feet south of the
center line of Clove Road and Route U.S. 206;
thence
(B) 40 mph to the northerly end of Route U.S.
206, except a 25 mph School Speed Limit within
the Montague Elementary School Zone during re-
cess when children are going to or leaving school
during opening or closing hours.
Amended by R.1974 d.197, effective July 18, 1974.
See: 6 NJ.R. 248(a), 6 N.J.R. 325(a).
Amended by R.1974 d.354, effective December 24, 1974.
See: 7 NJ.R. 73(c).
Amended by R.1975 d.379, effective December 23, 1975.
See: 7 N.J.R. 510(c), 8 N.J.R. 85(b).
Amended by R.1976 d.324, effective October 15, 1976.
See: 8 N.J.R. 441(b), 8 N.J.R. 536(b).
Amended by R.1978 d.137, effective April 28, 1978.
See: 10 N.J.R. 171(c), 10 NJ.R. 263(c).
Amended by R.1980 d.346, effective August 6, 1980.
See: 12 N.J.R. 435(a), 12 N.J.R. 553(d).
Amended by R.1982 d.168, effective June 7, 1982.
See: 14 N.J.R. 324(a), 14 N.J.R. 580(b).
(a)3 substantially amended.
Amended by R.1985 d.143, effective April 1, 1985.
See: 17 N.J.R. 176(a), 17 N.J.R. 839(b).
Substantially amended.
Amended by R.1989 d.51, effective January 17, 1989.
DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION
See: 20 N.J.R. 2862(a), 21 NJ.R. 172(a).
Added text to (e)lxiii "in Montague Township ... ".
Amended by R.1989 d.248, effective May 15, 1989.
See: 21 N.J.R. 435(a), 21 N.J.R. 1375(a).
Deleted old (a)l-3 and added new (a)l to clarify and establish
specific locations of speed limit zones along Route U.S. 206 in Ham-
monton Tp. in Atlantic County, and in Tps. of Shamong, Tabernacle,
Southampton, Eastampton, Pemberton, Springfield, Bordentown and in
the City of Bordentown, Burlington County.
In (b): Replaced "thereat" with "of speed" relating to "maximum
legal rate" reference in text.
Amended by R.1989 d.411, effective August 7, 1989.
See: 21 N.J.R. 1501(b), 21 N.J.R. 2299(a).
Added (a)liii and deleted (b) regarding speed limits on Route U.S.
206. Redesignated (c) through (e) as (b) through (d), with no change
in text.
Administrative Correction to (d)l: Repeal 1i and ii and insert li-ix;
recodify existing iii-xiv as x-xxi.
See: 22 N.J.R. 3156(b).
Amended by R.1990 d.599, effective December 3, 1990.
See: 22 N.J.R. 3112(a), 22 N.J.R. 3633(b).
Zones designated by mileposts; county designations added.
Amended by R.1992 d.159, effective April 6, 1992.
See: 24 N.J.R. 342(b), 24 N.J.R. 1374(c).
Revised (b).
Amended by R.1993 d.100, effective March 1, 1993.
See: 24 N.J.R. 4499(a), 25 NJ.R. 1004(a).
Revised (b)li(l)(C).
Amended by R.1994 d.386, effective August 1, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 1961(a), 26 NJ.R. 3185(a).
Amended by R.1996 d.461, effective October 7, 1996.
See: 28 N.J.R. 3530(a), 28 N.J.R. 4501(a).
Amended by R.1996 d.572, effective December 16, 1996.
See: 28 N.J.R. 4377(a), 28 N.J.R. 5188(a).
Substantially amended (b) and (c).
Amended by R.1997 d.462, effective November 3, 1997.
See: 29 N.J.R. 3776(b), 29 N.J.R. 4713(b).
Rewrote (b)li(D) and (d)lii(C) and (D).
16:28-1.73 Route 170
(a) In accordance with the provisions of N.J.S.A 39:4-98